

Court No. - 30

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25138 of 2015

Petitioner :- Mohd. Tahir

Respondent :- Director Of Education (Basic) And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,L.K. Dwivedi,Sandeep Kumar Dubey

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

The case is passed over for the day on the illness slip of Sri L.K. Dwivedi, learned counsel for the respondent.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 21.3.2018

Lalit Shukla