

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25138 of 2015

Petitioner :- Mohd. Tahir

Respondent :- Director Of Education (Basic) And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,L.K. Dwivedi,Sandeep
Kumar Dubey

Hon'ble B. Amit Sthalekar,J.

On the joint request of Sri Pankaj Misra, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Ratnesh Kumar Pathak holding brief of Sri L.K.Dwivedi, learned counsel for the respondent, list in the next cause list along with connected petitions.

Order Date :- 14.5.2018

A.K.Srivastava