

Court No. - 16

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25138 of 2015

Petitioner :- Mohd. Tahir

Respondent :- Director Of Education (Basic) And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,L.K. Dwivedi,Sandeep
Kumar Dubey

Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra,J.

Counter affidavit filed today is taken on record.

The counsel for the petitioner prays that the matter be listed in the next cause list.

List this matter in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 24.7.2018

A. Tripathi