

**Court No. - 85**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 25138 of 2015

**Petitioner :-** Mohd. Tahir

**Respondent :-** Director Of Education Basic And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Pankaj Misra,Pankaj Mishra,Siddharth Khare,Siddharth Khare

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,L.K. Dwivedi,Sandeep Kumar Dubey

**Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.**

Sri Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit filed by petitioner.

List after four weeks.

**Order Date :-** 7.2.2020

AKJ