

**Court No. - 33**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 25138 of 2015

**Petitioner :-** Mohd. Tahir

**Respondent :-** Director Of Education Basic And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Pankaj Misra,Pankaj Mishra,Siddharth Khare,Siddharth Khare

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,L.K. Dwivedi,Sandeep Kumar Dubey

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

**Order on Civil Misc. Listing Application No. 22 of 2023**

Let the main petition be listed on **11.09.2023** in the additional cause list.

The application is disposed of.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2023

Deepak