

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25138 of 2015

Petitioner :- Mohd. Tahir

Respondent :- Director Of Education Basic And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Mishra,Siddharth Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,L.K. Dwivedi,Sandeep Kumar
Dubey

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh,J.

As the matter pertains to Basic Education, list this matter before the appropriate Court as per the roaster along with connected matters.

Order Date :- 8.5.2025

AdityaG

(Donadi Ramesh,J.)