

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 25138 of 2015

Petitioner :- Mohd. Tahir

Respondent :- Director Of Education Basic And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Mishra, Siddharth Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., L.K. Dwivedi, Sandeep Kumar Dubey

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

On the request of Mr. Awantey Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Siddharth Khare, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 23.07.2025.

Order Date :- 1.7.2025

Jitendra/-